
SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOLS 2023-2024  
 
DUFFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL  

663 Duff Patt Hwy  

Duffield, VA  24244  

Phone: 276-431-2244     Fax: 276-431-2131  

Christy Miller, Principal (christy.miller@scottschools.com)   

Whitney Berry, Assistant Principal  

Morgan Kerns, Guidance  

Cindy Gibson, Patricia Nash Secretaries  

  

DUNGANNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  

113 Fifth Avenue  

Dungannon, VA  24245  

Phone: 276-467-2281     Fax: 276-467-2654  

Travis Nickels, Principal (travis.nickels@scottschools.com) 
Alicia White, Assistant Principal  

Morgan Kerns, Guidance 

Cindy Herron, Secretary  

  

FORT BLACKMORE CENTER OF EXCELLENCE  

214 Big Stoney Creek Road  

Fort Blackmore, VA  24250  

Phone: 276-995-2471     Fax: 276-995-2654  

Stacy Wood, Principal (stacy.wood@scottschools.com) 

Pam Flanary, Secretary  

  

GATE CITY HIGH SCHOOL  

178 Harry Fry Drive  

Gate City, VA  24251  

Phone: 276-386-7522     Fax: 276-386-2695                 

Scott Vermillion, Principal (scott.vermillion@scottschools.com)   

Milly Leighton, Chad Robinette, Assistant Principals  

Amber Mullins, Rhonda Williams, Guidance  

Kristy McConnell, LeAnn Johnson, Kristi Pratt, Secretaries  

Lisa Ison, Guidance Secretary    

  

GATE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL  

170 Harry Fry Drive  

Gate City, VA  24251  

Phone: 276-386-6065     Fax: 276-386-2556  

Amy Sallee, Principal (amy.sallee@scottschools.com) 

Rhea McConnell, Assistant Principal 

Rebecca Baker, Guidance  

Nikki Gardner, Tara Dillon, Secretaries  

       

HILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  

303 Academy Road  

Hilton, VA  24258  

Phone: 276-386-7430     Fax: 276-386-3192         

Kelsey Taylor, Principal (kelsey.taylor@scottschools.com)         

Sarah Medukas, Assistant Principal  

Andrea Lawson, Guidance   

Jackie Willis, Secretary   

  

NICKELSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  

P.O. BOX 136/11415 Nickelsville Hwy Nickelsville, VA 

24271 

Phone: 276-479-2676     Fax: 276-479-2121  

Tracy Stallard, Principal (tracy.stallard@scottschools.com)  

Autumn McConnell, Assistant Principal  

Katherine Horn, Guidance  

Robin Bond, Tesha Stallard, Secretaries  

  

  

 

RYE COVE HIGH SCHOOL   

164 Eagle’s Nest Lane  

Duffield, VA  24244  

Phone: 276-940-2701     Fax: 276-940-2277  

Chris Stapleton, Principal  

(chris.stapleton@scottschools.com)  

James Carter, Assistant Principal  

Lori Bush, Guidance  

Rebecca Turner, Teresa Shupe, Secretaries 

Susan Carter, Guidance Secretary  

 

 

RYE COVE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL  

158 Memorial School Lane  

Duffield, VA  24244  

Phone: 276-940-2322     Fax: 276-940-4161  

Michael Paul Berry, Principal (michael.berry@scottschools.com)    

Tyler Parks, Assistant Principal  

Allie Brickey, Guidance  

Rebecca Statzer, Secretary  

  

SHOEMAKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  

218 Shoemaker Drive  

Gate City, VA  24251  

Phone: 276-386-7002     Fax: 276-386-7932   

Renee Dishner, Principal (renee.dishner@scottschools.com)   

Michael Vermillion, Assistant Principal  

Crystal McConnell, Courtney Christian, Guidance  

Leslie Meade, Stacy Dunkling, Secretaries  

  

TWIN SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL  

273 Titan Lane  

Nickelsville, VA  24271  

Phone: 276-479-2185     Fax: 276-479-3103                 

Jordan Mullins, Principal (jordan.mullins@scottschools.com)  

Keith Warner, Assistant Principal  

Bridgette Rose-Barnette, Guidance  

Anna Haskins, Lana Culbertson, Secretaries  

Megan Carroll, Guidance Secretary  

  

WEBER CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  

322 Jennings Street  

Weber City, VA  24290  

Phone: 276-386-7981     Fax: 276-386-9289  

Laura Pyne, Principal 

(laura.pyne@scottschools.com)           

Kari White, Assistant Principal 

Lori Flanary, Guidance  

Robyn Chapman, Delonda Spivey, Secretaries 

  

YUMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  

130 Grover Cleveland Lane  

Gate City, VA  24251  

Phone: 276-386-3109     Fax: 276-386-3274                 

Valerie Babb, Principal (valerie.babb@scottschools.com)   

Amber Smith, Assistant Principal  

Kristen Gillenwater, Guidance  

Joy Chapman, Secretary  

  

SCOTT COUNTY CAREER & TECHNICAL CENTER  

387 Broadwater Avenue  

Gate City, VA  24251    

Phone: 276-386-6515     Fax: 276-386-2852  

Greg Ervin (greg.ervin@scottschools.com ), Career &  

Technical Director  

Adam Keith, Assistant Principal  

Lisa Scott, Tracy Ferguson, Secretaries  

Susan Wolfe, Transition Coordinator  
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SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOLS 2023-2024  
 
SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD OFFICE  

340 East Jackson Street  

Gate City, VA 24251  

Phone: 276-386-6118     Fax: 276-386-2684  

John Ferguson, Superintendent  

(john.ferguson@scottschools.com)   

  

   

SCOTT COUNTY ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION  

361 Broadwater Avenue (Physical Address)  

Gate City, VA 24251  

Phone: 276-386-6578     Fax: 276-386-6352  

Brent Roberts, Asst. Principal  

(brent.roberts@scottschools.com) 

 

   

SCOTT COUNTY BUS GARAGE  

200 Bishop Street (Physical Address)   

Gate City, VA 24251  

Phone: 276-386-7081     Fax: 276-386-2647  

Tim Edwards, Bus Garage Supervisor  

(tim.edwards@scottschools.com) 

  Ashley Wood, Secretary 

 

  

SCOTT COUNTY MAINTENANCE SHOP  

298 Jennings Street  

Weber City, VA 24290  

Phone: 276-386-6561    Fax: 276-386-7358                 

Robert Sallee, Maintenance Supervisor  

(robert.sallee@scottschools 

 Ashley Wood, Secretary 

  

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

       

  

  

  

         

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS   

  

1. David M. Templeton  

592 Little Valley Road    

Gate City, VA 24251    

276-386-2908  

  

  

2. L. Stephen Sallee, Jr.  

3725 Lunsford Mill Rd.  

  Hiltons, VA 24258  

  276-386-3287  

    
3. Linda D. Gillenwater  

194 Tractor Drive  

Gate City, VA 24251  

               276-452-4124 

  

      4.     William D. Houseright 

 158 McConnell Street 

 Gate City, VA 24251 

 276-386-7733  

  

  

5.    Gail L. McConnell  

5875 River Bluff Rd.  

Fort Blackmore, VA 24250  

276-467-2259  

  

  

       6.     Robin Hood 

2722 Fairview Road 

Duffield, VA 24244 

276-594-1674 
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